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Soldering recommendation

Wave soldering cycle for gas discharge tubes:

BB S 65-95

008

* [1BYX31eKTPOLHbIN ra3oBblil pa3psgHUK

*COOTBETCTBYET MEXAyHapOAHbIM CTaHAapTaM

*He papgMoakTUBHbIN

*Ucnonb3yeTcs B nnaTax u ornopax (cepusi BB)

* [INA MOHTaXka Ha neyvaTHyto nnaty (cepus BBC)

FA30BbIN
PA3PAAIHUK

9/1eKTPUYECKME XapaKTepUCTUKN
CTaTuyeckoe HanpshkeHue npoGos
JlMHamuyeckoe HanpsixeHune npo6osi (1 kB/ps)

HoMuHanbHbI Tok paspsga(10 x 8/20ps impulses) In
MakcumanbHblii Tok paspsiaa(max. total withstand @ 8/20 ps ) !Ifgf:l
MMnynbcHbI Tok paspaga(10/350yus - 1 time)

Makc. éMKoCTb C
ConpoTuBneHve nsonauum IR

Hanpsikenue gyru
HanpsxeHue Hakana
Tok paspsifa AC (50 I'y)

HanpsixeHue rawenus gyru (R = 300 ohms in serie
R =150 ohms; 100nF en parrallel)

6595V
<620V
10 kA

25kA

2 kA

<0.8 pF
210 GOhms
<25V
<80V

10A

>60 V

MexaHWU4ecKI1e XapakTepUCTUKM
TexHonorusa

TemnepaTypa aKcrlyaTaLun U XpaHeHust
CoepuHeHue

KaTywka

Pasmepbl

Bec

CranpapTb!

[a30BbIV pa3psAHUK

-40°C / +90°C

Wire

BB S (T&R) 65-95 - 928404901
CM. cxemy

1.59¢g

CooTBeTcTBME CTaHAapTam
CepTudvkaums
CooTBeTCTBYeT Tpe6oBaHUsSIM ROHS

ITU-T K12 rec.
UL497B
Yes

ApTUKYN
9284049
Note: NQA Niveau Il 0,65, ISO DIN 2859
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The curve is conform with the standard test: IEC 60068 part 2-58.

Annotation:
The soldering oven (reflow or wave) for gas discharge tube with failsafe mechanism must to be define with precaution.
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